
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028715-2022 

Contract

Supply of ABC Fittings and Boxes

National Grid Electricity Distribution

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-028715

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874c  

Published 12 October 2022, 2:59pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

National Grid Electricity Distribution

Avonbank, Feeder Road

BRISTOL

BS2 0TB

Contact

Rob Iles

Email

riles@nationalgrid.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1332827292

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028715-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028715-2022
mailto:riles@nationalgrid.co.uk


Page 2 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02366894, 02366985, 02366923 and 03600574

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nationalgrid.co.uk/

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of ABC Fittings and Boxes

Reference number

303945

II.1.2) Main CPV code

31230000 - Parts of electricity distribution or control apparatus

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

https://www.nationalgrid.co.uk/


Page 3 to 11

II.1.4) Short description

Supply of ABC Fittings and Boxes to Central Stores

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Supply of Anchor Clamps, Suspension Clamps, Weak Links and Cleats

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31230000 - Parts of electricity distribution or control apparatus

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Anchor Clamps, Suspension Clamps, Weak Links and Cleats

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Fit / Weighting: 42

Quality criterion - Name: Environment and Sustainability / Weighting: 12

Quality criterion - Name: Service Level and Delivery / Weighting: 16

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 4 to 11

Options: Yes

Description of options

3 years in 12 month increments

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Supply of Lugs, Splices and Tails

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31230000 - Parts of electricity distribution or control apparatus

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Lugs, Splices and Tails

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Fit / Weighting: 42

Quality criterion - Name: Environment and Sustainability / Weighting: 12

Quality criterion - Name: Service Level and Delivery / Weighting: 16

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes



Page 5 to 11

Description of options

3 Years in 12 Month Increments

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Supply of Earthing, IPC's and Caps

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31230000 - Parts of electricity distribution or control apparatus

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Earthing, IPC's and Caps

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Fit / Weighting: 42

Quality criterion - Name: Environment and Sustainability / Weighting: 12

Quality criterion - Name: Service Level and Delivery / Weighting: 16

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options



Page 6 to 11

3 Years in 12 Month Increments

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Supply of Distribution Boxes and Accessories

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31230000 - Parts of electricity distribution or control apparatus

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Distribution Boxes and Accessories

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Fit / Weighting: 42

Quality criterion - Name: Environment and Sustainability / Weighting: 12

Quality criterion - Name: Service Level and Delivery / Weighting: 16

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

3 Years in 12 Month Increments



Page 7 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000005

/Notice/000005-2021


Page 8 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Supply of ABC Fittings & Boxes

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tyco Electronics UK Ltd

Faraday Road, Dorcan

Swindon

SN3 5HH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

550926

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 9 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Supply of ABC Fittings & Boxes

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sicame UK Limited

Unit 4A London Medway Commercial Park, James Swallow Way

Hoo, Rochester

ME3 9GX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

3319466



Page 10 to 11

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Supply of ABC Fittings and Accessories

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mosdorfer CCL Systems Limited

Market Overton Industrial Estate, Ironstone Lane, Market Overton

Oakham

LE15 7TP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 11 to 11

Companies House

2292967

The contractor is an SME

No

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England & Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T15:20:37+0100
	TCPDF




